
Date of 
receipt

Amount claimed Amount of 
claim admitted

Nature of 
claim

Amount covered by 
guarantee

% share in total amount of 
claims admitted

1 Gemini Arts Private Limited 08-Apr-23             4,44,35,213          4,44,35,213 Form D  NIL                                                -    NIL   NIL   NIL   - 
2 Green Gardens Private Limited 17-Apr-23 22,77,88,722          22,77,88,722       Form D  NIL                                                -    NIL   NIL   NIL   - 
3 Karvy Financial Services Limited

16-Sep-23

3,55,66,180            3,49,97,597         Form D  NIL                                                -    NIL    5,68,583  NIL   Claim is admitted as an 
Unsecured Financial 
Creditor there is no proof 
of Security as per 
Regulation 21 of IBBI 
(Liquidation Process) 
Regulations, 2016 

Total 30,77,90,115          30,72,21,532       5,68,583  

Amount of 
claim under 
verification

Remarks, if any
List of Unsecured Financial Creditors

Name of the corporate debtor: Prasad Properties and Investments Private Limited; Date of commencement of liquidation: 23rd March 2023; List of stakeholders as on: 15th April 2025
Annexure - 2

Sl. No. Name of creditor Details of claim received Details of claim admitted Amount of any 
mutual dues, that 

may be set off

Amount 
of claim 
rejected


